

CITY OF BARRE, VERMONT
SMITH STREET SHARED USE PATH
Barre City TAP TA 13(4)
BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: June 23, 2017 - 10:00 AM

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST QUAN	UNITS	Don Weston Excavating		Dirt Tech Company, LLC		Capitol Earthmoving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
201.10	Clearing and Grubbing, Including Ind. Trees And Stumps	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
203.15	Common Excavation	1050	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 34,650.00
203.30	Earth Borrow	10	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
204.20	Trench Excavation Of Earth	160	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
204.22	Trench Excavation of Earth Exploratory (NABI)	1	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
204.30	Granular Backfill for Structures	90	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,860.00
210.10	Cold Planing, Bituminous Pavement	480	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 9,264.00
301.15	Subbase of Gravel	850	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 60,350.00
404.65	Emulsified Asphalt	40	CWT	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
601.2615	18" CPEP (SL)	95	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,710.00
604.18	Precast Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet With Cast Iron Grate	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
604.40	Changing Elevations of Drop Inlets, Catch Basins and Manholes	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
604.42	Changing Elevations of Sewer Manholes	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
604.55	Cast Iron Cover With Frame	10	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
609.10	Dust Control with Water	50	MGAL	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
616.21	Vertical Granite Curb	1570	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 50,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 117,750.00
616.41	Removal of Existing Curb	480	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,360.00
618.10	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch	265	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 41,870.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,165.00
618.11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8 Inch	40	SY	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,240.00
618.15	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	240	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 32,400.00
618.30	Detetable Warning Surface	90	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
620.11	Chain- Link Fence, 4 Feet (Black Vinyl Coated)	10	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
620.12	Chain- Link Fence, 6 Feet (Black Vinyl Coated)	170	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00
620.55	Removal of Existing Fence	165	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 990.00
629.20	Adjust Elevation of Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
629.29	Relocate Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
630.10	Uniform Traffic Officers	50	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 3,125.00
630.15	Flaggers	700	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00
635.11	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
641.10	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 37,907.00	\$ 37,907.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
646.201	4 Inch White Line, Waterborne Paint	1250	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 937.50
646.2111	4 Inch Yellow Line, Waterborne Paint	2000	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,500.00
646.482	Durable 24 Inch Stop Bar, Thermoplastic	45	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00
646.492	Durable Letter or Symbol, Thermoplastic	20	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
646.502	Durable Crosswalk Marking, Thermoplastic	90	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
649.51	Geotextile for Sit Fence	20	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
651.15	Seed	15	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
651.18	Fertilizer	100	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QUAN	UNITS	Don Weston Excavating		Dirt Tech Company, LLC		Capitol Earthmoving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
651 20	Agriculture Limestone	0.5	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00
651 25	Hay Mulch	0.5	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00
651 35	Topsoil	85	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00
653 40	Inlet Protection Device Type I	36	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00
675 20	Traffic Signs, Type A	65	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 910.00
675 341	Square Tube Sign Post and Anchor	150	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
675 50	Removing Signs	8	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
675 60	Erecting Salvaged Signs	5	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00
900 670	Special Provision (Unit Block Retaining Wall)	1050	SF	\$ 87.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 99,750.00
900 675	Special Provision (Imprinted Surface)	120	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,760.00
900 675	Special Provision (Remove and Reset Slope Paving)	115	SY	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,270.00
900 680	Special Provision (Bituminous Concrete Pavement, Small Quantity)	210	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 35,700.00
TOTALS					\$ 428,417.00		\$ 574,430.00		\$ 587,561.50

John Merrifield
 John D. Merrifield, Project Manager